
Long Beach State (1-3) -vs- Arizona (3-0)
11/19/12 at Olson Court, McKale Center, Tucson, AZ

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 72

Arizona 94

Date: 11/19/12
Time: 7 p.m. MST
Attendance: 13,382
Site: Olson Court, McKale Center, Tucson, AZ
Referees: Gregory Nixon, Michael Greenstein, Tony Padilla
Notes: Fouled Out: LBSU #34 Richardson @ 5:35 2HTV: Pac-12
Networks

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 37 35 72
Arizona 50 44 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Pappageorge, Peter * 32 4-6 4-6 4-4 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 0 16
00 Gulley, Kris * 32 4-11 3-8 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 12
35 Jennings, Dan * 29 3-6 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 0 8
05 Caffey, Mike * 29 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 7 2 0 2 3
33 Shepherd, Nick * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ennis, James 31 6-12 3-7 2-2 0-7 7 2 1 3 0 1 17
23 Deng, Deng 19 3-9 3-7 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 10
34 Richardson, Kyle 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 0 1 1 6
24 Djuma, Gatete 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 14-32 10-13 6-17 23 25 13 17 1 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 7-15   46.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 7-17   41.18 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 24-56   42.9 % 14-32   43.8 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Ashley, Brandon * 24 6-6 0-0 8-9 3-7 10 3 0 3 2 1 20
44 Hill, Solomon * 24 2-8 0-5 11-11 1-5 6 1 4 1 0 0 15
13 Johnson, Nick * 23 5-13 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 3 12
35 Tarczewski, Kaleb * 19 2-4 0-0 3-7 3-2 5 3 0 2 4 2 7
02 Lyons, Mark * 24 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 3 3 4 0 1 4
03 Parrom, Kevin 20 5-5 5-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 15
20 Mayes, Jordin 15 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
33 Jerrett, Grant 18 2-7 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 2 5
01 York, Gabe 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5
52 Wiepking, Max 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Chol, Angelo 17 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
50 Hazzard, Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Crawford, Quinton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Mellon, Drew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-56 9-19 25-35 13-28 41 17 17 14 6 10 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-27   62.96 % 5-9   55.56 % 11-13   84.62 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-10   40.00 % 14-22   63.64 %
Total 30-56   53.6 % 9-19   47.4 % 25-35   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
06:41



1st Half Box Score
Long Beach State 37

Arizona 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Pappageorge, Peter 17 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 11
0 Gulley, Kris 16 3-5 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
35 Jennings, Dan 16 2-5 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Caffey, Mike 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 2 0
33 Shepherd, Nick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ennis, James 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 5
23 Deng, Deng 9 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Richardson, Kyle 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2
24 Djuma, Gatete 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 7-15 6-9 1-8 9 9 8 7 1 2 37
42.9 % 46.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Ashley, Brandon 14 3-3 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 1 11
44 Hill, Solomon 12 0-2 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Johnson, Nick 15 5-8 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 12
35 Tarczewski, Kaleb 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 5
2 Lyons, Mark 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 0 2
3 Parrom, Kevin 11 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
20 Mayes, Jordin 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
33 Jerrett, Grant 8 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 York, Gabe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Wiepking, Max 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chol, Angelo 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
50 Hazzard, Jacob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Crawford, Quinton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Mellon, Drew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-27 5-9 11-13 3-17 20 11 8 8 2 3 50
63.0 % 55.6 % 84.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Long Beach State 35

Arizona 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Pappageorge, Peter 15 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
0 Gulley, Kris 16 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
35 Jennings, Dan 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
5 Caffey, Mike 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
33 Shepherd, Nick 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ennis, James 16 4-8 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 12
23 Deng, Deng 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 6
34 Richardson, Kyle 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 4
24 Djuma, Gatete 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 7-17 4-4 5-9 14 16 5 10 0 2 35
42.9 % 41.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Ashley, Brandon 10 3-3 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 0 9
44 Hill, Solomon 12 2-6 0-3 7-7 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 0 11
13 Johnson, Nick 8 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
35 Tarczewski, Kaleb 9 0-1 0-0 2-5 2-1 3 0 0 1 3 2 2
2 Lyons, Mark 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
3 Parrom, Kevin 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Mayes, Jordin 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Jerrett, Grant 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
1 York, Gabe 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5
52 Wiepking, Max 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Chol, Angelo 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Hazzard, Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Crawford, Quinton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Mellon, Drew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 4-10 14-22 10-11 21 6 9 6 4 7 44
44.8 % 40.0 % 63.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona
19:42 TURNOVER  by ASHLEY,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,NICK 19:29
19:28 STEAL  by ASHLEY,BRANDON

FOUL  by SHEPHERD,NICK 19:24
19:24 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON
19:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KYLE 19:24
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,NICK 19:24

19:04 FOUL  by LYONS,MARK
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,KYLE 18:46 2-2
ASSIST  by JENNINGS,DAN --

18:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by ASHLEY,BRANDON

18:21 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ASHLEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 18:21

18:21 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MARK
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 17:44

17:34 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ASHLEY,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NICK

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,KYLE 17:11
17:11 BLOCK  by ASHLEY,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MARK
17:06 2-9 H 7 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,MARK
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN 16:34

16:34 BLOCK  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,SOLOMON
FOUL  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 16:18

16:18 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
16:18 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON

GOOD 3PTR by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 16:04 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

15:51 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 15:40 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 15:25

15:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:25 MISS FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:25 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
15:25 SUB IN by PARROM,KEVIN
15:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
15:13 FOUL  by PARROM,KEVIN

GOOD FT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 15:13 9-14 H 5
GOOD FT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 15:13 10-14 H 4
SUB IN by DENG,DENG 15:13
SUB OUT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 15:13

15:13 SUB IN by JERRETT,GRANT
15:13 SUB OUT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
15:05 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PARROM,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,MARK
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,SOLOMON
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 14:43



14:43 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON
14:43 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

SUB IN by ENNIS,JAMES 14:43
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KYLE 14:43

14:43 SUB IN by CHOL,ANGELO
14:43 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by DENG,DENG 14:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MARK

14:18 FOUL  by CHOL,ANGELO
14:18 TURNOVER  by CHOL,ANGELO

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JERRETT,GRANT

13:46 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 13:36 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by ENNIS,JAMES --

13:20 13-22 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PARROM,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,MARK

TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 12:46
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 12:46
SUB IN by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 12:46
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 12:46
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 12:46

12:46 SUB IN by MAYES,JORDIN
12:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
12:46 SUB OUT by LYONS,MARK
12:46 SUB OUT by PARROM,KEVIN
12:45 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JERRETT,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NICK
MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,NICK 12:07

12:07 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
12:07 13-27 H 14 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON

MISS JUMPER by DENG,DENG 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ANGELO

11:51 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JAMES 11:34

11:32 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NICK
11:29 MISS JUMPER by CHOL,ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
GOOD 3PTR by DENG,DENG 11:17 16-27 H 11
ASSIST  by GULLEY,KRIS --

10:50 16-29 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MAYES,JORDIN
TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JAMES 10:32

10:31 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NICK
10:30 16-31 H 15 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:29
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 10:29
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 10:29
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 10:29
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,NICK 10:29

10:29 SUB IN by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
10:29 SUB IN by ASHLEY,BRANDON
10:29 SUB IN by PARROM,KEVIN
10:29 SUB IN by LYONS,MARK
10:29 SUB OUT by MAYES,JORDIN
10:29 SUB OUT by CHOL,ANGELO
10:29 SUB OUT by JERRETT,GRANT
10:29 SUB OUT by HILL,SOLOMON

FOUL  by ENNIS,JAMES 10:16



TURNOVER  by ENNIS,JAMES 10:16
09:59 TURNOVER  by LYONS,MARK

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,MARK

09:32 TURNOVER  by LYONS,MARK
STEAL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:32

09:32 FOUL  by LYONS,MARK
09:32 SUB IN by MAYES,JORDIN
09:32 SUB OUT by LYONS,MARK

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PARROM,KEVIN

08:43 16-33 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DENG,DENG 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
08:17 16-35 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,JORDIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON

07:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --

07:38 FOUL  by MAYES,JORDIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by HILL,SOLOMON
07:38 SUB IN by YORK,GABE
07:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
07:38 SUB OUT by PARROM,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 07:26
07:10 16-37 H 21 GOOD DUNK by ASHLEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYES,JORDIN
07:00 FOUL  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
06:43 FOUL  by ASHLEY,BRANDON

MISS FT by DENG,DENG 06:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DENG,DENG 06:43 17-37 H 20
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 06:43
SUB OUT by DENG,DENG 06:43

06:25 MISS LAYUP by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB

06:22 17-39 H 22 GOOD TIPIN by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 06:16 20-39 H 19

06:06 TURNOVER  by MAYES,JORDIN
GOOD 3PTR by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 06:00 23-39 H 16
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:58 SUB IN by JERRETT,GRANT
05:58 SUB IN by CHOL,ANGELO
05:58 SUB OUT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
05:58 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,BRANDON
05:42 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SOLOMON

REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,JAMES(in the paint) 05:33 25-39 H 14

05:21 TURNOVER  by HILL,SOLOMON
STEAL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 05:20
GOOD DUNK by GULLEY,KRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:17 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

05:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KYLE 05:15
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by PARROM,KEVIN
05:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
05:15 SUB IN by LYONS,MARK
05:15 SUB OUT by HILL,SOLOMON
05:15 SUB OUT by YORK,GABE



05:15 SUB OUT by MAYES,JORDIN
04:52 MISS JUMPER by JERRETT,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --
MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NICK
FOUL  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 04:14

04:14 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NICK
04:14 MISS FT by JOHNSON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
04:14 SUB IN by ASHLEY,BRANDON
04:14 SUB OUT by CHOL,ANGELO

MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON

03:29 MISS JUMPER by JERRETT,GRANT
BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 03:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 03:28
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KYLE 03:28

03:25 MISS JUMPER by JERRETT,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --

03:16 FOUL  by PARROM,KEVIN
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,DAN 03:16 28-40 H 12
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,DAN 03:16 29-40 H 11

03:08 29-43 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PARROM,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 02:43 31-43 H 12

02:43 FOUL  by JERRETT,GRANT
MISS FT by JENNINGS,DAN 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON
02:43 SUB IN by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
02:43 SUB OUT by JERRETT,GRANT
02:38 FOUL  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
02:38 TURNOVER  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
02:28 FOUL  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB

GOOD FT by GULLEY,KRIS 02:28 32-43 H 11
MISS FT by GULLEY,KRIS 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ANGELO
02:28 SUB IN by CHOL,ANGELO
02:28 SUB OUT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
02:16 TURNOVER  by ASHLEY,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JAMES 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PARROM,KEVIN

01:54 32-45 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 01:33 34-45 H 11

01:23 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK
-- ASSIST  by PARROM,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 01:05 37-48 H 11
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

00:38 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NICK

TURNOVER  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona
SUB IN by ENNIS,JAMES 20:00
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,NICK 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by JERRETT,GRANT
20:00 SUB OUT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
19:51 FOUL  by LYONS,MARK
19:51 TURNOVER  by LYONS,MARK



TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,DAN 19:34
19:33 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NICK

FOUL  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 19:33
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 19:21

19:21 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
19:21 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
19:08 FOUL  by HILL,SOLOMON

GOOD FT by ENNIS,JAMES 19:08 38-52 H 14
GOOD FT by ENNIS,JAMES 19:08 39-52 H 13

18:57 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,SOLOMON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NICK

MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 18:41
REBOUND OFF by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER --
MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,KRIS 18:29

18:29 BLOCK  by ASHLEY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON

18:21 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DENG,DENG 18:19
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 18:19
FOUL  by DENG,DENG 18:11
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 18:02

18:02 39-55 H 16 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
18:02 39-56 H 17 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON

TURNOVER  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 17:49
17:47 STEAL  by LYONS,MARK
17:43 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
GOOD DUNK by ENNIS,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:37 41-56 H 15
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

17:16 41-58 H 17 GOOD DUNK by JERRETT,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NICK

16:54 FOUL  by ASHLEY,BRANDON
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 16:54
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 16:54
GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 16:39 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by DENG,DENG --

16:22 MISS LAYUP by JERRETT,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KYLE 16:22
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 16:22
MISS 3PTR by DENG,DENG 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,SOLOMON
FOUL  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 16:00

16:00 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by LYONS,MARK
16:00 MISS FT by LYONS,MARK

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 16:00
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 16:00
SUB OUT by DENG,DENG 16:00
SUB OUT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 16:00

16:00 SUB IN by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
16:00 SUB OUT by JERRETT,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,JAMES 15:48 46-59 H 13
15:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:38 SUB IN by PARROM,KEVIN
15:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK
15:32 TURNOVER  by LYONS,MARK

MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,JAMES 15:27
15:27 BLOCK  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,NICK 15:19



15:19 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ASHLEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,SOLOMON

15:04 FOUL  by ASHLEY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON
14:41 46-64 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PARROM,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by HILL,SOLOMON
MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,SOLOMON
14:20 46-66 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,SOLOMON(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHEPHERD,NICK 14:20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:20

14:20 46-67 H 21 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 14:20
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,NICK 14:20

14:20 SUB IN by CHOL,ANGELO
14:20 SUB IN by MAYES,JORDIN
14:20 SUB OUT by LYONS,MARK
14:20 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 14:06 48-67 H 19
13:49 TURNOVER  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
13:49 SUB IN by JERRETT,GRANT
13:49 SUB OUT by CHOL,ANGELO

MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 13:22
13:22 BLOCK  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEF by JERRETT,GRANT
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 13:16

13:16 MISS FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
SUB IN by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 13:16
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 13:16

13:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
13:16 SUB OUT by HILL,SOLOMON

TURNOVER  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 12:56
12:56 STEAL  by JERRETT,GRANT
12:21 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
12:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by DENG,DENG 12:21
SUB OUT by ENNIS,JAMES 12:21
MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,KRIS 12:02

12:02 BLOCK  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
TURNOVER  by DENG,DENG 11:54

11:51 STEAL  by JERRETT,GRANT
11:49 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,JORDIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,DAN 11:27
11:26 STEAL  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
11:22 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 11:22

11:22 MISS FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:22 48-70 H 22 GOOD FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by DENG,DENG 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JERRETT,GRANT
10:48 TURNOVER  by MAYES,JORDIN

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 10:47
TURNOVER  by DENG,DENG 10:29

10:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --



TURNOVER  by GULLEY,KRIS 10:12
10:11 STEAL  by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
10:07 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
09:57 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:57
GOOD FT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 09:57 49-70 H 21
GOOD FT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 09:57 50-70 H 20
SUB IN by ENNIS,JAMES 09:57
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:57
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 09:57
SUB OUT by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 09:57
SUB OUT by DENG,DENG 09:57
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KYLE 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by YORK,GABE
09:57 SUB IN by HILL,SOLOMON
09:57 SUB IN by CHOL,ANGELO
09:57 SUB IN by ASHLEY,BRANDON
09:57 SUB IN by LYONS,MARK
09:57 SUB OUT by JERRETT,GRANT
09:57 SUB OUT by PARROM,KEVIN
09:57 SUB OUT by MAYES,JORDIN
09:57 SUB OUT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
09:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NICK

FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 09:41
09:41 50-71 H 21 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON
09:41 50-72 H 22 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by GULLEY,KRIS 09:21
09:20 STEAL  by YORK,GABE

FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 09:18
09:18 MISS FT by LYONS,MARK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:18 50-73 H 23 GOOD FT by LYONS,MARK

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,NICK 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY,BRANDON

08:46 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,SOLOMON
08:23 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by ASHLEY,BRANDON
08:19 50-75 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by ASHLEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 07:53
REBOUND OFF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KYLE 07:49
SUB IN by DJUMA,GATETE 07:49
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 07:49
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,NICK 07:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:38

07:30 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SOLOMON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 07:27
07:27 50-76 H 26 GOOD FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON
07:27 MISS FT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ANGELO
07:23 50-78 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by CHOL,ANGELO(in the paint)

FOUL  by DJUMA,GATETE 07:05
TURNOVER  by DJUMA,GATETE 07:05
SUB IN by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 07:05
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 07:05

06:41 50-80 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by ASHLEY,BRANDON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HILL,SOLOMON
MISS 3PTR by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 06:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:34 FOUL  by YORK,GABE
MISS 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 06:29
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,KYLE(in the paint) 06:27 52-80 H 28

06:12 MISS 3PTR by HILL,SOLOMON
-- REBOUND OFF by ASHLEY,BRANDON

06:07 TURNOVER  by ASHLEY,BRANDON
STEAL  by ENNIS,JAMES 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by JERRETT,GRANT
06:07 SUB OUT by ASHLEY,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,KYLE(in the paint) 05:42 54-80 H 26
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,KYLE 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by CHOL,ANGELO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:35 MISS FT by CHOL,ANGELO
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DENG,DENG 05:35
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KYLE 05:35

05:27 54-82 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by YORK,GABE
-- ASSIST  by HILL,SOLOMON

GOOD 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 05:09 57-82 H 25
04:56 MISS 3PTR by YORK,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,SOLOMON
04:50 MISS JUMPER by HILL,SOLOMON

-- REBOUND OFF by JERRETT,GRANT
04:44 MISS JUMPER by JERRETT,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by DENG,DENG 04:38 60-82 H 22
ASSIST  by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER --

04:26 MISS JUMPER by CHOL,ANGELO
-- REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ANGELO

FOUL  by DJUMA,GATETE 04:20
04:20 60-83 H 23 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON
04:20 60-84 H 24 GOOD FT by HILL,SOLOMON

SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 04:20
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 04:20
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 04:20
SUB OUT by DJUMA,GATETE 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by PARROM,KEVIN
04:20 SUB IN by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
04:20 SUB IN by MAYES,JORDIN
04:20 SUB OUT by HILL,SOLOMON
04:20 SUB OUT by JERRETT,GRANT
04:20 SUB OUT by LYONS,MARK

MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,JORDIN

03:46 MISS JUMPER by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,JAMES --
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 03:37 63-84 H 21

03:23 63-87 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PARROM,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by YORK,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by DENG,DENG 03:00 66-87 H 21
ASSIST  by JENNINGS,DAN --

02:30 66-90 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by YORK,GABE
-- ASSIST  by PARROM,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,JAMES 02:12 69-90 H 21
FOUL  by ENNIS,JAMES 01:48

01:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



01:48 MISS FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:48 69-91 H 22 GOOD FT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by DENG,DENG 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SHEPHERD,NICK 01:10
SUB IN by DJUMA,GATETE 01:10
SUB OUT by ENNIS,JAMES 01:10
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by HAZZARD,JACOB
01:10 SUB IN by WIEPKING,MAX
01:10 SUB IN by MELLON,DREW
01:10 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,QUINTON
01:10 SUB OUT by PARROM,KEVIN
01:10 SUB OUT by CHOL,ANGELO
01:10 SUB OUT by TARCZEWSKI,KALEB
01:10 SUB OUT by MAYES,JORDIN
00:59 69-94 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WIEPKING,MAX

-- ASSIST  by YORK,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by PAPPAGEORGE,PETER 00:32 72-94 H 22


